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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
04/12/2021 - 9:30 Results Prelim
RE 4:02.47 COSTA SCHMID MELANIE BARCELONA 28/07/2013
RC 4:12.40 JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula Castellon 05/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time FINA

1. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 Kzm Swimming Team 4:20.10 751 A
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:35.44 32.62 250m: 2:41.12 33.11 350m: 3:47.36 33.19

100m: 1:02.82 32.45 200m: 2:08.01 32.57 300m: 3:14.17 33.05 400m: 4:20.10 32.74

2. HANQUET Lucie 03 Belgium 4:20.42 748 A
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:34.60 32.63 250m: 2:40.90 33.33 350m: 3:48.09 33.58

100m: 1:01.97 32.23 200m: 2:07.57 32.97 300m: 3:14.51 33.61 400m: 4:20.42 32.33

3. JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 03 C.N. Lleida 4:20.47 748 A
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:36.17 32.93 250m: 2:41.92 32.66 350m: 3:48.24 33.26

100m: 1:03.24 33.05 200m: 2:09.26 33.09 300m: 3:14.98 33.06 400m: 4:20.47 32.23

4. HERRERO LAZARO Alba 02 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:21.89 736 A
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:35.60 32.86 250m: 2:41.76 32.96 350m: 3:48.81 33.24

100m: 1:02.74 32.73 200m: 2:08.80 33.20 300m: 3:15.57 33.81 400m: 4:21.89 33.08

5. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainhoa 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:22.15 733 A
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:37.98 33.62 250m: 2:44.41 33.20 350m: 3:49.84 32.84

100m: 1:04.36 33.50 200m: 2:11.21 33.23 300m: 3:17.00 32.59 400m: 4:22.15 32.31

6. HENVEAUX Camille 06 Belgium 4:23.49 722 A
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:35.82 33.35 250m: 2:43.10 33.68 350m: 3:50.54 33.58

100m: 1:02.47 32.79 200m: 2:09.42 33.60 300m: 3:16.96 33.86 400m: 4:23.49 32.95

7. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 C.N. Albacete 4:25.14 709 A
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:38.07 33.86 250m: 2:45.42 33.37 350m: 3:52.96 33.72

100m: 1:04.21 33.21 200m: 2:12.05 33.98 300m: 3:19.24 33.82 400m: 4:25.14 32.18

8. PISANE Alisee 03 Belgium 4:25.24 708 A
50m: 30.03 30.03 150m: 1:35.28 33.00 250m: 2:43.01 34.23 350m: 3:51.29 34.04

100m: 1:02.28 32.25 200m: 2:08.78 33.50 300m: 3:17.25 34.24 400m: 4:25.24 33.95

9. PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:25.70 704 A
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:40.56 34.62 250m: 2:48.16 33.32 350m: 3:54.28 32.93

100m: 1:05.94 34.13 200m: 2:14.84 34.28 300m: 3:21.35 33.19 400m: 4:25.70 31.42

10. LAZOU Lente 05 Belgium 4:28.55 682 A
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:38.94 34.16 250m: 2:46.91 33.62 350m: 3:55.02 33.95

100m: 1:04.78 33.79 200m: 2:13.29 34.35 300m: 3:21.07 34.16 400m: 4:28.55 33.53

11. RODRIGUEZ SANTAULARIA Laura 02 C.N. Barcelona 4:31.15 663 B
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:39.34 34.26 250m: 2:48.03 34.52 350m: 3:57.27 34.50

100m: 1:05.08 33.46 200m: 2:13.51 34.17 300m: 3:22.77 34.74 400m: 4:31.15 33.88

12. DUREZ Laure 06 Belgium 4:34.38 640 B
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:37.35 34.17 250m: 2:47.45 35.81 350m: 3:59.54 36.27

100m: 1:03.18 33.33 200m: 2:11.64 34.29 300m: 3:23.27 35.82 400m: 4:34.38 34.84

13. HERNAEZ ANDRAKA June 04 Fed. Vasca 4:35.21 634 B
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:40.57 34.90 250m: 2:50.52 35.15 350m: 4:01.06 35.47

100m: 1:05.67 34.32 200m: 2:15.37 34.80 300m: 3:25.59 35.07 400m: 4:35.21 34.15
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

14. DAZA GARCIA Maria 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:35.44 632 B
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:39.62 34.96 250m: 2:49.82 34.97 350m: 4:01.06 35.49

100m: 1:04.66 33.83 200m: 2:14.85 35.23 300m: 3:25.57 35.75 400m: 4:35.44 34.38

15. ALONSO FERNANDEZ Itxaso 97 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:37.23 620 B
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:42.65 35.68 250m: 2:53.47 35.49 350m: 4:04.24 34.95

100m: 1:06.97 34.39 200m: 2:17.98 35.33 300m: 3:29.29 35.82 400m: 4:37.23 32.99

16. OLALLA URIBARRI Lexuri 05 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:37.39 619 B
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:41.70 35.02 250m: 2:51.94 35.01 350m: 4:02.89 35.33

100m: 1:06.68 34.79 200m: 2:16.93 35.23 300m: 3:27.56 35.62 400m: 4:37.39 34.50

17. GARCIA DE CASTRO Victoria 03 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:38.23 613 B
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:42.50 35.14 250m: 2:53.51 35.63 350m: 4:04.83 35.62

100m: 1:07.36 34.93 200m: 2:17.88 35.38 300m: 3:29.21 35.70 400m: 4:38.23 33.40

18. FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO Haizea 05 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:41.67 591 B
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:42.28 35.29 250m: 2:54.07 35.89 350m: 4:06.53 36.05

100m: 1:06.99 34.54 200m: 2:18.18 35.90 300m: 3:30.48 36.41 400m: 4:41.67 35.14

19. CUNADO IRIGOIEN Juncal 07 Fed. Vasca 4:42.69 585 B
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:42.45 35.57 250m: 2:54.96 36.35 350m: 4:07.68 36.30

100m: 1:06.88 34.60 200m: 2:18.61 36.16 300m: 3:31.38 36.42 400m: 4:42.69 35.01

20. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:43.55 579 B
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:44.31 36.39 250m: 2:57.61 37.24 350m: 4:09.25 35.10

100m: 1:07.92 35.69 200m: 2:20.37 36.06 300m: 3:34.15 36.54 400m: 4:43.55 34.30

21. DELGADO NADAL Maria 97 Fed.  Esp. Deportes Ciegos 4:44.44 574
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:43.82 35.99 250m: 2:57.16 36.40 350m: 4:09.63 36.25

100m: 1:07.83 35.82 200m: 2:20.76 36.94 300m: 3:33.38 36.22 400m: 4:44.44 34.81

22. SALCEDO DUQUE Maria 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:44.45 574
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:42.22 35.71 250m: 2:54.81 36.23 350m: 4:08.29 36.82

100m: 1:06.51 35.09 200m: 2:18.58 36.36 300m: 3:31.47 36.66 400m: 4:44.45 36.16

23. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Sara 07 Kzm Swimming Team 4:44.65 573
50m: 33.76 33.76 150m: 1:46.45 36.16 250m: 2:59.55 36.39 350m: 4:11.48 35.45

100m: 1:10.29 36.53 200m: 2:23.16 36.71 300m: 3:36.03 36.48 400m: 4:44.65 33.17

24. MARTINEZ MORENO Lucia Gregoria 09 C.N. Logrono 4:44.70 572
50m: 33.35 33.35 150m: 1:45.86 36.64 250m: 2:58.55 36.28 350m: 4:10.46 35.99

100m: 1:09.22 35.87 200m: 2:22.27 36.41 300m: 3:34.47 35.92 400m: 4:44.70 34.24

25. LOPEZ-DAVALOS GOMEZ Patricia 03 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:44.75 572
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:44.10 35.82 250m: 2:57.42 36.58 350m: 4:10.64 36.39

100m: 1:08.28 35.13 200m: 2:20.84 36.74 300m: 3:34.25 36.83 400m: 4:44.75 34.11

26. VAN DER MEIJDE-MOZO Lucia 06 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:45.23 569
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:43.52 36.26 250m: 2:57.77 37.00 350m: 4:11.53 35.91

100m: 1:07.26 35.91 200m: 2:20.77 37.25 300m: 3:35.62 37.85 400m: 4:45.23 33.70

27. MARITXALAR ARANCON Leire 04 Gipuzkoa 4:46.07 564
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:41.95 35.54 250m: 2:54.98 36.84 350m: 4:09.58 37.12

100m: 1:06.41 34.71 200m: 2:18.14 36.19 300m: 3:32.46 37.48 400m: 4:46.07 36.49

28. VALVERDE MARTINEZ Daniela 06 C.P. La Roda 4:46.13 564
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:43.93 36.39 250m: 2:56.44 36.65 350m: 4:10.30 36.98

100m: 1:07.54 35.04 200m: 2:19.79 35.86 300m: 3:33.32 36.88 400m: 4:46.13 35.83
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

29. BARBER NAVARRO Cristina 02 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:46.71 560
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:42.72 35.79 250m: 2:55.97 36.70 350m: 4:10.15 37.06

100m: 1:06.93 34.94 200m: 2:19.27 36.55 300m: 3:33.09 37.12 400m: 4:46.71 36.56

30. BLAYA CORRONS Janna 03 C.N. Terrassa 4:47.05 558
50m: 32.60 32.60 150m: 1:43.90 36.10 250m: 2:56.69 36.55 350m: 4:10.71 37.18

100m: 1:07.80 35.20 200m: 2:20.14 36.24 300m: 3:33.53 36.84 400m: 4:47.05 36.34

31. LOPEZ SIMON Aitana 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:47.71 555
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:44.53 36.02 250m: 2:58.41 36.68 350m: 4:11.47 36.39

100m: 1:08.51 35.98 200m: 2:21.73 37.20 300m: 3:35.08 36.67 400m: 4:47.71 36.24

32. ALVAREZ MEJIAS Irene 01 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:49.36 545
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:43.82 36.41 250m: 2:57.80 36.73 350m: 4:12.52 36.97

100m: 1:07.41 35.82 200m: 2:21.07 37.25 300m: 3:35.55 37.75 400m: 4:49.36 36.84

33. ROLDAN PINA Edurne 05 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:49.44 545
50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:44.61 36.47 250m: 2:59.19 37.16 350m: 4:13.53 37.22

100m: 1:08.14 35.36 200m: 2:22.03 37.42 300m: 3:36.31 37.12 400m: 4:49.44 35.91

34. IMAZ IGEA Nora 05 Gipuzkoa 4:50.32 540
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:45.48 36.50 250m: 2:59.53 36.77 350m: 4:13.55 36.74

100m: 1:08.98 36.10 200m: 2:22.76 37.28 300m: 3:36.81 37.28 400m: 4:50.32 36.77

35. HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Zoe 09 C.N. Albacete 4:51.80 532
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:45.23 36.49 250m: 2:59.64 37.61 350m: 4:14.86 37.77

100m: 1:08.74 36.05 200m: 2:22.03 36.80 300m: 3:37.09 37.45 400m: 4:51.80 36.94

36. LLIDO FERNANDEZ Paula 06 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:53.34 523
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:46.80 36.74 250m: 3:01.41 37.46 350m: 4:16.33 37.59

100m: 1:10.06 36.39 200m: 2:23.95 37.15 300m: 3:38.74 37.33 400m: 4:53.34 37.01

37. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Ana 02 C.D. Nados Castellon 4:53.86 521
50m: 32.08 32.08 150m: 1:45.05 37.28 250m: 3:00.70 37.99 350m: 4:16.52 37.75

100m: 1:07.77 35.69 200m: 2:22.71 37.66 300m: 3:38.77 38.07 400m: 4:53.86 37.34

38. SUDUPE ZABALETA Alazne 04 Gipuzkoa 4:57.49 502
50m: 33.91 33.91 150m: 1:48.03 37.06 250m: 3:03.64 37.71 350m: 4:20.14 38.06

100m: 1:10.97 37.06 200m: 2:25.93 37.90 300m: 3:42.08 38.44 400m: 4:57.49 37.35

sick LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON Aida 02 C.N. Terrassa
sick VEA ROYO Sara 04 C.N. Vinaros


